Notice to Potential Proposers

BULLETIN NUMBER 12 REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS 555-SH FOR CRIMINAL BOOKING SYSTEM (CBS) SOLUTION

This Bulletin Number 12 is being issued to address following revisions to the Request for Proposals (RFP) 555-SH for Criminal Booking System:

- 1. Revise number 4 of Bulletin 8 to read as follows:
 - 4. Requirements Numbers 2.4 and 29.9 of Appendix B (Minimum Solution Requirements), as revised in Bulletin Number 4, to the RFP have been deleted in their entirety and replaced, respectively, as follows:
- 2. Section 28.5 of Appendix B (Minimum Solution Requirements), as revised in Bulletin 8, has been deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows:
 - The Solution SHALL INCLUDE terminal emulator functionality (i.e., TCP/IP) on the Livescan device(s), for sending/receiving messages to/from JDIC.
- 3. Section 2.4 of Exhibit 16 (Solution Requirements Response), as revised in Bulletin 8A, has been deleted in its entirety and replaced as follows:
 - The proposed Solution SHALL support Domain OS logon using a County-designated Active Directory Federation Services (ADFS) Authentication protocol.
- 4. Paragraph 3.1 (Proposer's Minimum Qualifications) of Paragraph 3, (Proposer's Minimum Mandatory Qualifications) of the RFP has been revised to add the following Proposer's Minimum Qualification:
 - e. Proposer shall not have unresolved questioned costs within the last 10 years, as identified by the County Auditor-Controller, in an amount over \$100,000 that are 1) confirmed to be disallowed costs by a contracting County department, and 2) remain unpaid for a period of six months or more from the date of disallowance, unless such disallowed costs are the

subject of current good-faith negotiations to resolve the disallowed costs, in the opinion of the contracting County department.

For the purpose of clarity, revised Appendix B (Minimum Solution Requirements) and revised Exhibit 16 (Solution Requirements Response), in .docx format, of Appendix D (Required Forms) are attached herein.

Should you have questions, please contact Contract Analyst Sheri Davis at srdavis@lasd.org.